THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT ‘

SCHOOL BOARD EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

August 17, 2010
V. D. CONSENT AGERDA / PURCHASING
16. Change Notice #4 to Purchase Order #305748 — New Downtown Elementary School

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE:

Reguest authorization to issue Change Notice #4 (C/O #5) to Purchase Order #305748 to increase
the contract amount for underground storm water drain revisions for site run-off, $23,388.00
(Engineer’s request).

REQUESTED BY:

Facilities Planning

DISTRICT GOAL SUPPORTED / PURPOSE OR END USE:
District Goal #E.3: Continuity: Improve operational continuity in the learning, work, and virtual/
technological environment. Purpose or End Use: New downtown elementary school.

SUPPLIER NAME:

A.E. New Jr., Inc., Pensacola, FL

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: FUNDING SOURCE:

Additional Expenditure: $23,388.00 Half Cent Sales Tax {(3848) -~ New Downtown Elementary
New Total Expenditure: $10,878,961.62 Schoo! (2142)

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT:

Negotiation

OTHER REFERENCES:

Original contract approved by the Board, February 16, 2010.

9500 PUR 100 (07/04) —-Retention 5 years



b 16, o

-

Board. approed, f

]

Lﬂmaﬁj dpactaid

i3

et T A I ST e D e B B

(TeEr ¥k

INETRUSTIONRS: Wnen & Changs Oroeric & pupiiz edusati
iore: wits be suppliec UpoR regues: of tne AIE. Tne AT ghie
Jnace -ur 1 tne Schooi Distric: of Escambic Gounn. (SDES]

ane jasiin . sonswostion contract is requiter
I sunmis tares {25 signed ant sealec soDpi

tne digita! form shall be usec. Tne digitel !
< the Ghange Ortier along wWits. reguirec :

e Sanno. istric” o Zasamoe LoUns
JETTERTION: Dﬁi"_:.e gfjaciliiles PEnning B o 20574
3f Eas’ Texer Dnve Roofr 758 s ) o
Sensacole F. Z2501 :‘ i] /di’_)},!
) - T
= Change Droer Number. 3 20-Jui-201C FC’YI){‘i
e . — . . |' v
[SCHODL: Downiowr: Elemantany Schoo! P
IPRoJEST TITLE: E
IS B TR BY: |SORTRACTOR.
Ouine Grundnoefer Architests i £ E. Naw, Jrinc.
400 W, Romang Stree: : 2434 Executive Plaze Road
Pensacole, FL 32507 Pensacols, FL 22504
Tz

{TAANGES MADE: Tne Owne” sUinonzes fhe CONTF

ham # 72

lier £ &

ol 1o matke tne foliowing changes in ihe conrads gaes

TTATUG OF THE ACCOUNT I ACCORDANCE WITH THE

CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT:

22250000

IDrigingl Contract Amount i e

Sum o> Previous Change Orgers -§E.58E.72€.38

mevised Contract Amount by Previous Change Orders $104,858,673.62

Agdfion: to Coniract 525.386.00

Deduction io Coniract £0.00
§£25,388,00

Het Change to Contraci Amount

Revised Contract Amount by Thiz Change Order

£10,67E,96% .62

In my professional opinion as projec
reasonable and in the prope: ratio ic

Original Substaniial Complefion Date i THE20S
Revised Substaniial Completion Date by Previous Change Orders am4/2041
Talendar Days Added by This Chanpe Order 4]
Revises Substantial Complotion Date by This Change Order sh4f2014
CERTIFICATION:

fair anc

archiiecifengineer, the prices guoiad in this change order are both

the cost of the original work contracted _under the bene

fit of competitive bidding.

ACCEPTED
/ DATE: “\J’Vé/ 12
SONTRACTOR'SSI G E OF ACCEPTANCE * L
: ‘H\Lo N
4\‘1’ APPROVED
ARGHITECTENGINEER qu 3-'5/«} ﬁ ?"11 E D ATE
Fi4 INTITIALDATE - / "} SUPER}NTENDE}\"FFDRWEBDARD JU—
- J#’ I . ljz - . ° . : -

b



